

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs E Hoare		
Respondent:	Hatfield Haven Care Home Limited		
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre	On:	2 August 2018
Before:	Employment Judge Ross		
Representation			
Claimant:	In Person		
Respondent:	Mr Vatcher, Counsel		

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that upon the parties reaching terms of settlement:

1. The claim is dismissed upon withdrawal by the Claimant.

Employment Judge Ross

2 August 2018

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at *www.gov.uk/employment-tribunaldecisions* shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.